NEW BUSINESS (To Be Referred To Public Hearing November 2nd) 

BARNSTABLE TOWN COUNCIL 

2007-036 COMMUNITY PRESERVATION FUND APPROPRIATION FOR UNITARIAN  
     CHURCH PRESERVATION 
     INTRO.:  10/19/06 

ORDERED:  That, pursuant to the provisions of G. L. c. 44B, the sum of Nineteen  thousand six 
hundred twenty and No/100 ($19,620.00) Dollars be appropriated and transferred from the amount set 
aside in the Community Preservation Fund on June 15, 2006 under agenda item number 2006-144; and 
that the Growth Management Department is authorized to contract for and expend the amount